OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TOBAGO

PO. Box 199, Orange Hill Road, Lower Scarborough, Tobago
Telephone No. 639 2652/7 Fax No. 639 2505 Email: opm-cast@gov.tt

OPM-CAST: (F) 9/5/1
December 29, 2022

Public Accounts Committee
Office of the Parliament
Parliamentary Complex
Cabildo Building

St. Vincent Street

Port of Spain

Trinidad

Dear Sir/Madam,

Your letter dated November 30, 2022 refers.

In response to the observations reported on in the Eight Report of the Public Accounts Committee on
the examinations of the Report of the Auditor General on the Public Accounts for the Republic of
Trinidad and Tobago for the Financial Year 2021. Please note the following: -

1. Under pervasive issues items 2 training

a) No formal accounting training initiatives was conducted as at September 30, 2022 by
Office of the Prime Minister, Central Administrative Services, Tobago.

b) The number and proportion of accounting staff who received training during the fiscal
2022 is Nil.

c) Not applicable

d) Efforts will be made by Office of the Prime Minister, Central Administrative Services,
Tobago to approach the Comptroller of Accounts for training in Accounting and Financial
procedures by the end of the second quarter, in addition a request has been made to the
Public Service Academy to conduct said training within the time identified



OFFICE OF THE MINISTER
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TOBAGO

P.O. Box 199, Orange Hill Road, Lower Scarborough, Tobago
Telephone No. 639 2652/7 Fax No. 639 2505 Email: opm-cast@goy.tt

2. Under item 7 Office of the Prime Minister, Central Administrative Services, Tobago

a)

b)

Bank Reconciliation Statements

Please be advised that all outstanding bank reconciliation statements as was quoted in the
report have been reconciled for the period June 2021 to September 2021. Copies of the
relevant reconciliation statements are attached for your information

Motor Vehicle/Insurance Loans Balances

Letters of indebtedness were sent to the Comptroller of Accounts regarding the relevant
persons and their indebtedness to the government of Trinidad and Tobago. Since they are
no longer employed with Office of the Prime Minister, Central Administrative Services,
Tobago. The Comptroller of Accounts by law is responsible for recovering any monies
owed to the government from any gratuity payment due to these individuals. It should
also be noted that one of the indebted account holder is now deceased and was not entitled
to any gratuity payment, therefore, efforts to recover outstanding balance will be futile.

Attached is a statement of our records concerning motor vehicle advances, of which the Comptroller
of Accounts is notified monthly.

ZML:?Z%‘ ..........

Permanent (Secretary

| Permanent Secretary

T

Office of the Prime Minister
| Central Administrative Services Tobago



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TOBAGO
MOTOR VEHICLE ADVANCES
LIST OF BALANCES AS AT NOVEMBER 30TH, 2022

Name of Officer Position Last Held Type of Loan Date Granted Amount Amount Repaid Out ding Remarks
Surname First Name Granted Repaid Balance
Coker Lionel Personal Adviser to Minister Insurance 21-Oct-11 14,850.00 1,863.00 13,027.00 Officer Now deceased
Holder Marilyn Personal Assistant to the Purchase 22-Feb-11 100,000.00 38,625.05 61,374.95 Officer contract came to an end 21.07.2012
Minister Last payment was 03.07.2012 however,
no evidence of payment of gratuity
Purchase 27-Sep-13 120,000.00 14,425.00 105,575.00 |Assumed duty w.e.f 01.02.2013
Joseph Khalil Personnal Assistant to the Officer contract was terminated w.e.f 31.03.2014
Minister of Tobago Development Insurance 27-Sep-13 10,287.83 5,140.00 5,147.80 Last payment dated 28.03.2014
Repair 3-Feb-14 20,000.00 $882.00 19,118.00
Noel - Moore Eurena Administrative Officer V Purchase 16-Jan 138,147.61 134,311.60 3,836.00 Officer now retired from the public service.
Graturity payment still outstanding
Permanent Secretary

Central Administrative Services, Tobago




OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
(TOBAGO AFFAIRS)
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TOBAGO

P.O. Box 199, Orange Hill Road, Lower Scarborough, Tobago
Telephone No. 639 2652/7 Fax No. 639 2505 Email: opm-castiagouv. it

OPM-CAST (F): 4/1/2

From: Permanent Secretary,
Office of the Prime Minister
Central Administrative Services, Tobago

To: Comptroller Of Accounts,
Ministry of Finance (Treasury Division)

Dated: Monday, August 15, 2022
Subject: Reconciliation of Bank Balance for the month ending Thursday,
September 30%, 2021

With reference to the above noted subject, the attached documents which are
listed here under are submitted for your information please:

a) Republic Bank Limited Certificate showing Account Balance as at ending
Thursday, September 30t, 2021.

b) Summary of Paymaster Transactions for the month of September, 2021.

c) Explanation Sheet in respect of Bank Certificate and Cash Book Balances as
at Thursday, September 30t 2021.

Permanent Secretary

Permanent Secretary
c.c. Auditor General, Tobago Office of”*e E’f‘r'n.. an%stﬂ‘
Bentral [ dminfsh -attve Services Tﬂhm



Office of the Prime Minister,
Central Administrative Services Tobago - Cash Book Statement

Summary of Paymaster Transactions for the month of September, 2021

Starting Balance

Cash and encashed cheques at the beginning of September, 2021 113,530.43 e
Add

Amount drawn from Bank during the month of September, 2021 964,936.08/
Less

Cash and encashed cheques lodged: 959,446.34 -

Savings Bond(s) encashed: -

Total
Cash and Encashed Cheques as at 30th September, 2021 119,020.17

Starting Balance
Bank Balance as per Cash Book: 11,469.57 .~

Add

Cash and Encashed Cheques lodged at Bank: 959,446.34 ~
Savings Bond (s) redeemed: :

Less
Amount drawn from bank during the month of September, 2021 964,936.08 -

Total
Cash in Bark as at 30th September, 2021 5979.83,




Office of the Prime Minister
Central Administrative Services Tobago - Fixed Imprest Statement

Composition of Fixed Imprest as at Thursday September 30th, 2021

Cash In Bank: $ 5,979.83
Cash In Hand: $ 119,020.17
Cheques Encashed: $ -
Savings Bonds in Transit: $ -
Short Deposited - Cheques: $ -
IMPREST TOTAL: ‘ $ 125,000.00



Office of the Prime Minister, Central Administrative Services Tobago

Discrepancy Explanation Sheet

Reconciliation of Cash Balances as per Bank Statement and Cash Book for the

month ending September 30%, 2021

Cash Book Balance as at September 30%, 2021

Less

Less

Less

Add

Cheque No. P/13 134408 dated 13™ March 1973
was erroneously deposited to the Treasury
Suspense Account on the 30® May 1973.

A decision is still to be taken by the Comptroller
of Accounts.

Bank charges levied on the Accountant General

B/f Bank charges levied on the Accountant
General

On the 30/09/2021, the Bank Statement reflected
a deposit of $44.00. However, the Cash Book
(Paymaster Account) has no record of that amount
being deposited to the Bank.

Bank Statement as at September 30%, 2021

o? 2°22

5,979.83

-25.00

142.02

12,375.03

44.00

(6,518.22)



281 December, 2021

The Accountant General
Jerningham Street
Scarborough

Tobago

Dear Sir/Madam

We hereby certify that at the close of business on September 30®, 2021 a debit balance

was shown on the following:-
Account Number

020 100 729 301
(Chequing Account)

Sincerely,

EF = rE
Gemma Duke
Customer Service Manager

gemma.duke@rfhl.com

625-3617 EXT 69230

Amount

TTD $ 6,518.22 (Debit)




§ Republic Bank <

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL Date: l10/09/2021
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT Feriod: 06/09/2021 to 10/09/2021
JERNINGHAM STREET (7 days)

SCARBOROUGH TOBAGO

HOLD BRé8 Periodic Statement:

8is

The Bank of Unbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for you!
Save the runaround and check us out today for a plan to suit your needs.

Account Summary:

A/C CHQ - 020100729301 Chequing Account - Commercial TTD

Branch : Main Street, Tobago Branch
Enclosures: 6

Beginning Balance as of 04/09/2021 . 23,579.06
Deposits & Other Credits ~ 167,398.85
Cheques & Other Debits ~ 125,499.50
Ending Balance as of 10/09/2021  65,478.39

Transactlonal Informatlon

Date Cheque'# 3Descr1pt1on - 'Ai' : " Amount
06/09 ‘Deposit " 55,736.40
06/09 7713' ~ Cheque " 1,547.50
07/09 Deposit - 39,757.50
07/09 7716  Cheque ' 100,000.00
07/09 7716 Cheque .  2,877.50
08/09 ] Deposit il 6,300.00
08/09 7715 ~ Cheque ) © 4,655.50
09/09 : Deposit " 23,330.00
09/09 7717 Cheque S 4,634.50
10/09  Deposit - e 62,276.95
SEE OVERLEAF

) Balance

79 315.
71M767.

111,525,

11,525.

8,667.

14,947,

10,492.66

33,822.

29,187.
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Head Office, 9-17 Park Street, Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 {868) 625-4411
Fax: 1 (868) 624-1323 Email: email@republictt.com Website: republictt.com
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§ Republic Bank

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL Date: 1770972021
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT Period: 11/069/2021 to 17/09/2G21
JERNINGHAM STREET (7 days)

SCARBOROUGH TOBAGO

HOLD. BR68 Periodic Statement: 819

The Bank of Unbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for you!
Save the runaround and check us out today for a plan to suit your needs.

Account Summary:

A/C CHQ - 020100729301 Chequing Account - Commercial TTD
Branch : Main Street, Tobago Branch '

Enclosures : 6

Depos1ts & Other Credlts
Cheques & Other Deblts el o
End1ng Balance as of 17/09/2021“M"_mw'»M.m”me

Transactlonal Information

16/09 7722 Cheque

151, 095 90
90,700.99 |

N M T T TIPTIIN.
13/09 | - Deposit ® 36,116.18 101,594.57
15/09 7719 cheque T ...5:185.00 - 96,409.57
16/09 Deposit . 28,049.36 |  124,458.93

107,000.00 -~

17,658.93

CCheawe T 10,657.00 -

_Cheaue 10,476.05

101,174.99

SEE GVERLEAF

.nggw.i”gfwwmm 3

Head Office, 9-17 Park Street, Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 {868} 625-4411
Fax: 1 {868) 624-1323 Email: email@republick.com Website: republictt.com
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§ Republic Bank

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL Date: 26/09/2021
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT Period: 18/09/2021 to 24/09/2021
JERNINGHAM STREET (7 days)

SCARBOROUGH TOBAGOD

HOLD BRé8 Periodic Statement: 820

5Whéi§ank=of=uhbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for you! -

Save the runaround and .check us out today for a plan to suit vour needs.

Account Summary:
A/C CHQ - 020100729301 Chequing Account - Commercial TTD
Branch Main Street, Tobago Branch

“Enclosures: 5

Beglnnlng Balance as of 18/09/2021
De9051ts & Other Credlts
Chequas & Dther Deblts

End1ng Balance as of 24/09/2021 25 573 89
Transact10na1 Information
pate Fheque # Description Amount "haiancew-"
20/09 Deposit 1 8,150.00 98,850.99
20/09 7725 Cheque $2,385.00 -  96,665.99
20709 | Service Charges 73.02 - 96,392.97
21/09 Deposit 16,336.12 112,729.09
21/09 7728 Cheque 98,000.00 - 164,729.09
21/09 7726 Chegque 7,181.50 - 7,547.59
22/09 Deposit 17,036.90 24,582.49
22/09 7727 Cheque 8,661.00 - 15,921.49
23/09 Deposit 13,345.90 | 29,267.39
23/09 7729 Cheque . 3,693.50 - | 25,573.89
e
“*
SEE OVERLEAF i

.m9p;3ba:§§

Head Office, 9-17 Park Street, Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 (868) 625-4411
Fax: 1 (868) 624-1323 Email: email@republictt.com Website: republicit.com
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| § Republic Bank

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT. .
JERNINGHAM STREET

SCARBOROUGH TOBAGO

HOLD BR68"

Date:
Period:

01/10/2021
25/09/2021 to 01/10/2021

(7 days)

Periodic Statement:

821

The Bank of Unbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for 'you!

Account Summary:

"A/C CHQ_- 020100729301 Chequing -Account - Commercial

, Save the rfunaround and check us out today for a plan to suit vour needs.

TTD
Branch Main. Street, Tobago Branch
Enclosures: 8 ‘
Beginning Balance as of 25/09/2021 25,573.89
posits & Other SSeEmeae
‘Cheques & Other Debits " 357,276.63
Enﬂipg Balance as of 01/10/2021 ) 548.78
I}ap§actiona1 Information
bafé ‘Cheque # Description “AAmount Balance
erray Deposit - 92,258.89 117,832.78 _
27709 7732 Cheque ~ 107,000.00 10,832.78 -
27/09 7731 Cheque - 5,303.50 5,529.28
27709 7730 Cheque - 7,323.50 (1,7964.22)
: NSF Item Fee 34.50 (1,828.72)
28/09 Deposit — 22,039.00, 20,210.28
28709 7733 Cheaue = 5,720.50 16,489.78
29/09 Deposit — 33,267.83 47,757.61.
30/09 Deposit 44.00 47,801.61
30/09 Deposit T ~  23,966.50 71,768.11
30/09 Deposit - 46,606.30 116,376.61
Cheque « 110,000.00 6,376.61
Cheque - 5,192.78 1,181.63
~ Cheaue = 7,685.35 (6,483.72) |
30/05 _NSF Item Fee : 36.50 (6,518.22) |
01/10 _Deposit - 116,067.00 109,568.78
01/10 7738 Cheque 7 ~109,000.00 _ '548.78
ot

“SEE OVERLEAF

Page: 1 of 'l

Head Office, 9-17 Park Street, Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 (868) 625-4411
Fax: 1 (868) 624-1323 Email: email@republicit.com Website: republictt.com
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OFFICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER
(TOBAGO AFFAIRS)

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES TOBAGO
P.O. Box 199, Orange Hill Road, Lower Scarborough, Tobago
Telephone No. 639 2652/7 Fax No. 639 2505 Email: opm-cast@gov.tt

OPM-CAST (F): 4/1/2

From: Permanent Secretary,
Office of the Prime Minister
Central Administrative Services, Tobago

To: Comptroller Of Accounts,
Ministry of Finance (Treasury Division)

Dated: Monday, August 15, 2022
Subject: Reconciliation of Bank Balance for the month ending Monday,
August 30%™, 2021

With reference to the above noted subject, the attached documents which are
listed here under are submitted for your information please:

a) Republic Bank Limited Certificate showing Account Balance as at ending
Monday, August 30", 2021.

b) Summary of Paymaster Transactions for the month of August, 2021.

c) Explanation Sheet in respect of Bank Certificate and Cash Book Balances as
at Monday, August 30t, 2021.

Permanent Secretary
+ 5. i
Permanent S&srettsry _
c.c. Auditor General, Tobago Office of the Prime Minister
Central Administrative Services Trhaae



Office of the Prime Minister,
Central Administrative Services Tobago - Cash Book Statement

Summary of Paymaster Transactions for the month of August, 2021

Starting Balance
Cash and encashed cheques at the beginning of August, 2021

Add
Amount drawn from Bank during the month of August, 2021

Less .
Cash and encashed cheques lodged:
Savings Bond(s) encashed:

Total

112,446.60 7
641,611.72 -

640,527.80 7~

Cash and Encashed Cheques as at 30th August, 2021

113,530.43 /

Starting Balance
Bank Balance as per Cash Book:

Add
Cash and Encashed Cheques lodged at Bank:
Savings Bond (s) redeemed:

Less
Amount drawn from bank during the month of August, 2021

Total

12,553.40 /

640,527.89

641,611.72 ~

Cash in Bank as at 30th August, 2021

11,469.57 ~

) %A@aﬂ/
Pefagee



Office of the Prime Minister
Central Administrative Services Tobago - Fixed Imprest Statement

Composition of Fixed Imprest as at Monday August 30th, 2021

Cash In Bank: $ 11,469.57
Cash In Hand: $ 22,643.09
Cheques Encashed: $ 90,887.34
Savings Bonds in Transit: $ -
Short Deposited - Cheques: $ -
IMPREST TOTAL: $ 125,000.00



Office of the Prime Minister, Central Administrative Services Tobago
Discrepancy Explanation Sheet

Reconciliation of Cash Balances as per Bank Statement a.nd Cash Book for the
month ending August 30%, 2021

Cash Book Balance as at August 30%, 2021 11,469.57

Less Cheque No. P/13 134408 dated 13® March 1973
was erroneously deposited to the Treasury
Suspense Account on the 30® May 1973.
A decision is still to be taken by the Comptroller

of Accounts. -25.00
Less Bank charges levied on the Accountant General 78.02
Less B/f Bank charges levied on the Accountant

General 12,297.01
Add Cheque No. 007703 which was deposited on

30/08/2021 but was recorded on 01/09/2021 in 2,771.00

Bank Statement.

Bank Statement as at August 30%, 2021 1,840.54

%‘ 45 At

5}(42021

I Ys —



28® December, 2021
The Accountant General
Jerningham Street

Scarborough
Tobago

Dear Sir/Madam

We hereby certify that at the close of business on August 30™ 2021 a credit balance was
shown on the following:-

Account Number Amount

020 100 729 301 TTD $ 1,840.54 (Credit)
(Chequing Account)

Sincerely,

Gemma Duk

Customer Service Manager
gemma.duke@rfhl.com
625-3617 EXT 69230

(B8] E38-2861, Fexr 1(8BE) B28-2E2E

AV A 1S TR T X e
dtp s fwww republictioon



§ Republic Bank

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT
JERNINGHAM STREET

SCARBOROUGH TOBAGO

HOLD BRé8

Date: 06/08/2021
Period: 31/07/2021 to 06/08/2021
(7 days)

Periodic Statement: 813

The Bank of Unbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for you!
Save the runaround and check us out today for a plan to suit your needs.

Account Summary:

A/C CHQ - 020100729301 Chequing Account - Commercial TTD

Branch Main Street, Tobago Branch
Enclosures G

epos1ts & Other Credlts
heques & Other Deb1ts

Ending Balance as of 06/08/2021
L

Transactlonal Informat1on

:eg1nn1ng Balance as of 31/07/2021 = Lk

Cheqqg_# _____ Descrlptlon:
n Deposit
i
il e | Dep051t - .
8 7677 Force Posted Debit
T T ”
TN T
“7898 ] iicheque
1676 e
Depos1t
05/08 7530 iForce Posted Debit
05/08 7678 ‘Cheque i
06/08 .  Deposit
06/08 7679 ‘Cheque

~ 3,708.84
315,593 .21
238,643.95

) Amount e
' 2,676.90 .
. TE
B T
~ 110,000.00 -
T 5
R T
T
 51,579.85

52,188.00 |
- 106,000.00 -

11,863.864

6,376.50 - 5,689.36

86,615.10
80,658.10

80,925.76
5,757.00 -

T Page 1 of =

Head Office, 9-17 Park Street, Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 (868) 625-4411
Fax: 1 (868} 624-1323 Email: email@republictt.com Website: republictt.com

52, 381.94":;
121,857.64

117,863.86 |
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§ Republic Bank

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL ' Date: 13/08/2021

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT Period: 07/08/2021 to 13/08/2021
JERNINGHAM STREET (7 days)

SCARBOROUGH TOBAGO

HOLD BRé6S8 Periodic Statement: 814

The Bank of Unbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for you!
Save the runaround and check us out today for a plan to suit vour needs.

Account Summary:
A/C CHQ - 020100729301 Chequing Account - Commercial TTD

Branch : Main Street, Tobago Branch
Enclosures: 6

Beginning Balance as of 07/08/2021 80,658.10
Deposits & Other Credits © 130,088.50
Cheques & Other Debits’  149,500.67
Ending Balance as of 13/08/2021 _  61,265.93

Transactional ‘Information

Date 'Cheque # _ Descript§on-‘ ) __4 .-'1” ~ Amount Balance »
09/08:  Deposit  35,789.50 116,447.60
09/08 7681  Cheque 7 4,401.00 - 112,0646.60
10/08 ~ Deposit 18,974.93 131,021.53
10/08 7684  Cheque e . 105,000.00 -, 26,021.53
10/08 7682 Cheque " "19,759.00 - | 6,262.53
11408 ¢  Deposit  40,259.71 | 46,522.24
11/08 7683 Cheaue ' .~ 8,292.50 -1  38,229.74
12/08 ~ iDeposit  164,668.71 |  52,898.45
12/08 7685  Cheaque ) ~ 5,651.50 - | 647,266.95
13/08 Deposit _  20,395.65 | 67,642.60
13/08 7686  Cheque N . 6,396.67 - 61,265.93
AR S — T MOT e

Head Office, 9-17 Park Street, Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 {868) 625—4;1]
Fax: 1 (868) 624-1323 Email: email@republictt.com Website: republictt.com
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§ Republic Bank

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL Date: 20/08/2021
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT Period:
JERNINGHAM STREET
SCARBOROUGH TOBAGO
HOLD BRé8

14/08/72021 to 20/08/2021
(7 days)

Periodic Statement: 815

The Bank of Unbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for you!
Save the runaround and check us out today for a plan to suit vour needs.

Account Summary:

A/C CHQ - 020100729301 Chequing Account - Commercial TTD
Branch : Main Street, Tobago Branch . ) .
E n C 1 O S u r e S 6 TS USRS S CY S WL FC Loy e retatatesies Aleeetietes msmmembareeneny

\ Beglnnlng Balance as of 14/08/2021_'mmm"m . 61,265.93
Dep051ts & Other Credlts‘ . 3 . 65 426 78

Cheques & Other Deb1ts
End1ng Balance as of 20/08/2021

Transactlonal Informatlon

Date Cheque #
16/08

Descr1pt10n

_'Balanqg
76,732.

16/08 7687 - 70,521,
17/08 1 e Deposit 105,575.
T R .
18/08 | Deposit : 108,542,
T St p TR M TF
2708 7 B A, I A1
e A . 7,¢
19/08 Cheque T's,372.
20/08 7694  Cheque

T N TR .

'1'887

73

T8

71
71

o

47
47

o

69 .w

" SEE OVERIEAR

ﬁ;;;twiwg;m.mmmum

Head Office, 9-17 Park Street, Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 (868) 625-4411
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§ Republic Bank

THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL : . Date: 27/08/2021

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT ' Period: 21/08/2021 to 27/08/2021
JERNINGHAM STREET: ) (7 days)

SCARBOROUGH TOBAGO

HOLD BR&8 : R ‘Periodic Statement: 816

The Bank of Unbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for vou!
Save the runaround and check us out today for a plan to suit your needs.

'Ac'couni'_'Su_mniary: s
A/€ CHQ - 020100729301 Chequing Account - Commercial TTD

.. Branch : Main Street, Tobago Bran‘ch
Enclosures 5

Beglnnlng Balance as of 21/08/2021 " . : 1,'8‘87'.“69-
.Depos1ts & Other Credlts e ) ) ) 67,7?4‘.03
‘Cheques & Other Deb1ts 15,384.55

Ending Balance as of 27/08/2021 i;  56,277.17 |

) Transactlonal Informat1on }

o 4 Dep051t b3 el oy e 5 nee
23/08;7693"” " Cheque . 777 3,262.00 -1  2,039.59
B B e RN
24/08 7697  Cheque " 506.00 -.  26,886.57

=n25/ua -+ pepesit o 16,061.90 |  640,948.47
. -25/08 76?gf.'i“:"Cheque I M '5,705.05 - | 35,263.42
~ 26s/08 . Depesit " 10,481.05 ' 65,726.67
26708 7700 .  Cheque - 3,037.00 - 62,687.67
27/08°  Deposit — 14,6466.20  57,151.67
' 27/08 7701 cheaue .~ 2,874.50 - 56,277.17
................ ’n

SEE OVERLEAF =~ Page: 1 of

Head Office, 9-17 Park Street, Port of Spain, Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 (868) 625-4411

Fax: 1 {868} 624-1323 Email: email@republictt.com Website: republicit.com
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@ Republic Bank

THE.- ACEOUNTANT GENERAL Date: 03/09/2021 .
TRINIDAD. AND TOBAGO GOVERNMENT Period: 28/08/2021 to 03/09/2021
JERNINGHAM STREET ' (7 days)

SCARBOROUGH TOBAGO
HOLD BRé8 = Periodic Statement: 817

-The Bank of Unbeatable Rates has the savings plan that's right for you!
" Save the runaround and check us out today for a plan to suit your needs.

.Account Summary:

"A/C CHQ - 020100729301 Chequing Account - Commercial TTD
Branch : Main Street, Tobago Branch
“Enclosures 7

Beglnnlng Balance as of 28/08/2021 ' _ 56,277.17
Dep051ts & Uther Credlts ) 406,368.92
Cheques & Other Debits ~ 437,067.05
Ending Balance as of 03/09/2021 23,579.06 |
Transactional Information ) o
Date ’Cheque # Descrlptlon Y et Amount Balance
50/08 .  Deposit " £1,645.37 |  115,922.56
'30/08 7704  iForce Posted Debit ~ 110,000.00 - 5,922.56
30/08 7702  Cheque B ~ &,082.00 - 1,840.54
01/09 |  Deposit " 90,887.36 :  92,727.88
01409 .  Deposit . " 109,098.05 | 201,825.93
, R AT SR T R T
jEhgaue ¢ L e 110,000,005 b 0 18,82595
Cheque ©~ = - s 2 771.08 -
e e g i
e e e £ MR
Cheque N S 446.55‘3 e, 497 94
Deposit ' T 26,868.60 :  31,366.54
Cheque . 7,767.50 - 23,579.04
e
., OVERIEAF i

" Head Ofﬁce, 9:17 Park Street, Port of Spcm Trinidad & Tobago, W.I. Tel: 1 (868} 625-441
© Fexe 1 [RARY A24-13273 Fmail- emnil@renvhlick ram Waheita: raniiblictt ram
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